PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hugo Fortes	01/19/2006
Armand Wong	01/19/2006
Robert Alfonso	01/19/2006
Alex Rodrigo	01/19/2006
Raul Segredo	01/19/2006
Stylian Cocalides	01/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avionics Support Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	14291 SW 120th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 101		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33186		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12748421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)217-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6787431125

Email: patent@fsblegal.com

Correspondent Name: FSB FisherBroyles, LLP

Address Line 1: 3455 Peachtree Road, NE

Address Line 2: The Pinnacle Building, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48005.P001U2

501330742 PATENT REEL: 025194 FRAME: 0647

OP \$40,00 12748421

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony J. DoVale Total Attachments: 8 source=2010-10-26 48005.P001U2 Avionics Support Group Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-10-26 48005.P001U2 Avionics Support Group Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=2010-10-26 48005.P001U2 Avionics Support Group Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=2010-10-26 48005.P001U2 Avionics Support Group Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=2010-10-26 48005.P001U2 Avionics Support Group Signed Assignment#page5.tif

source=2010-10-26 48005.P001U2 Avionics Support Group Signed Assignment#page6.tif source=2010-10-26 48005.P001U2 Avionics Support Group Signed Assignment#page7.tif source=2010-10-26 48005.P001U2 Avionics Support Group Signed Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, HUGO L. FORTES, residing at 14752 SW 169th Lane, Miami, Florida 33187, U.S.A.; ARMAND WONG, residing at 14362 SW 159th Court, Miami, Florida 33196, USA.; ROBERT ALFONSO, residing at 11006 SW 138th Place, Miami, Florida 33186, U.S.A.; ALEX RODRIGO, residing at 9370 SW 125th Street, Miami, Florida 33176, U.S.A.; RAUL SEGREDO, residing at 1501 Bella Vista, Coral Gables, Florida 33156, U.S.A.; and STYLIAN COCALIDES, residing at 7921 SW 143rd Street, Miami, Florida 33158, U.S.A, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "ELECTRONIC DISPLAY MOUNT" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 19, 2006, and assigned Application No.

11/336,270 ; and

WHEREAS, Avionics Support Group, Inc., a Florida corporation, whose post-office address is 9941 W. Jessamine Street, Miami, Florida 33157, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, HUGO L. FORTES, ARMAND WONG, ROBERT ALFONSO, ALEX RODRIGO, RAUL SEGREDO, and STYLIAN COCALIDES, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said AVIONICS SUPPORT GROUP, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights

N&R - 322366

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01248.0001U1 PAGE 2 of 8

of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for AVIONICS

SUPPORT GROUPS, INC.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force

and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

generally do everything possible to aid AVIONICS SUPPORT GROUP, INC., its legal representatives

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the

world.

We also authorize counsel for AVIONICS SUPPORT GROUP, INC., to enter above the filing

date and application number of the application when they become available.

N&R - 322366

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01248.0001U1 PAGE 3 of 8

IN WIT	NESS WHERE	OF, I have exec	uted this Assig	gnment this day
of Janu	LANY	_, 2006.		
		*	HÚGO Ľ,	(L.S.)
State of	FLORIDA		-	
County of	DADE		-	
Hugo L. Fortes	, to me known an	d known to be t	he individual d	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, came described in and who executed the to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public	u Clash	lul		
My Commission	n Expires:	MY COMM EXPIR	ARA CRISTOBAL MISSION # DD 190621 ES: March 6, 2007 I Notary Public Underwriters	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01248.0001U1 PAGE 4 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	ed this Assignment this 19 th day
of JANUARY . 2006.	
	ARMAND WONG
State of FLORI DA	
County of DADE	
On this 49 TH day of JANUARY Armand Wong, to me known and known to be the iforegoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledge	
& orlun Clistal	
	A CRISTOBAL
	ION # DD 190621 March 6, 2007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01248.0001U1 PAGE 5 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day
of January , 2006. ROBERT ALFONSO (L.S.)
State of FLORIDA
County of DADE
On this Gth day of JANNANG, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, came Robert Alfonso, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Balun Cristell
Notary Public BARBARA CRISTOBAL MY COMMISSION # DD 190621
My Commission Expires: EXPIRES: March 6, 2007 Hondard Thru Notary Public Underwriters

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01248.0001U1 PAGE 6 of 8

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have ex	xecuted this Assignment this \(\lambda \frac{\lambda \text{11}}{\lambda} \) day
of JANUARY	, 2006.	
		ALEX RODRIGO (L.S.)
State of	FLORISA	
County of	DADE	
Alex Rodrigo, to me	known and known to be	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, came the individual described in and who executed the wledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Barlen	- aidilal	
Notary Public My Commission Exp	pires:	9ARBARA CRISTOBAL WY COMMISSION # DD 190621 EXPIRES: March 6, 2007 Complet Thru Nutary Public Underwriters

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01248.0001U1 PAGE 7 of 8

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this Assignment this day
of Jan	50ARY,20	06.
		RAUL SEGREDO (L.S.)
State of	Floriba	
County of	DABE	
Raul Segredo, t	o me known and kno	74 NOTATE , 2006, before me, a Notary Public, came wn to be the individual described in and who executed the y acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	un Ceist	<u>e</u>
Notary Public My Commissio	n Expires:	BARBARA CRISTOBAL MY COMMISSION # DO 190621 EXPIRES: March 6, 2007 Eondad Thru Nutary Public Underwriters

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01248.0001U1 PAGE 8 of 8

IN WIT	TNESS WHERE	OF, I have execut	ed this Assig	nment this	<u>⁄⁄/</u> day
of	gruer	, 2006.	STAL	Cocalides	(L.S.)
State of	FLORIBA		2		
County of	DADE				
Stylian Cocalid	day of les, to me known a nment, and he/she	ınd known to be tl	he individual	described in and	
_ Darl	un Cli	phoral			
Notary Public		aller.		-1	
My Commissio	n Expires:	WY COMMI EXPIRE	RA CRISTOBAL SSION # DD 190621 S: March 6, 2007 Iotany Public Underwriters		

N&R - 322366

RECORDED: 10/26/2010